## 505161105 10/26/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5207872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDVIN LINDQVIST	09/13/2018
MATS ANDERSSON	09/13/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORSWAY SCANDINAVIA AB
Street Address:	KANIKEGRÄND 3B
City:	SKÖVDE
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	541 34

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16066657

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-558-5740

Email: docketing@condoroccia.com
Correspondent Name: CONDO ROCCIA KOPTIW LLP

Address Line 1: 1800 JFK BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AWFORS_PC-US-21098787
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEUNG HUH
SIGNATURE:	/Jeung Huh/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=AWFORS\_PC-US-21098787 - Assignment#page1.tif source=AWFORS\_PC-US-21098787 - Assignment#page2.tif source=AWFORS\_PC-US-21098787 - Assignment#page3.tif source=AWFORS\_PC-US-21098787 - Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505161105 REEL: 047724 FRAME: 0758

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Edvin Lindqvist residing at c/o Forsway Scandinavia AB, Isafjordsgatan 39 B, 164 40 Kista, Sweden; and Mats Andersson residing at c/o Forsway Scandinavia AB, Isafjordsgatan 39 B, 164 40 Kista, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, are joint inventors of one or more inventions disclosed or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Application No. 16/066,657 deemed filed December 29, 2016, entitled HYBRID SATELLITE TERRESTRIAL BROADBAND NETWORK; and

WHEREAS, Forsway Scandinavia AB, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, of Kanikegrand 3B, 541 34 SKÖVDE, Sweden, a corporation of Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including our full rights to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. We further assign to and authorize said ASSIGNEE, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

DOCKET NO.: AWFORS PC-US-21098787

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hand and seal.

# DOCKET NO.: AWFORS\_PC-US-21098787

SIGNED	
2018-09-13	45
Date	Edvin Lindqvist
Kista	Sweden
City	Country
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at Kista, Sweden	
(City) (Country)	
This 13 day of September, 2018.	
I. Johan Hedman	whose full
residence address is To make	gsvějan 466, 19248 Sollen tuna
Sum	
was personally present and did see I	Edvin Lindqvist execute the above assignment on the
	ch assignor is personally known to me to be the
person described in such document.	

# DOCKET NO.: AWFORS\_PC-US-21098787

SIGNED	n de la companya de La companya de la co		
13/9-2018	Hala Alera		
Date	Mats Andersson		
Gateborg	Suelen		
	ELEKTION BEKON BERON BERON BERON BER		
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	The second of th		
SIGNED at Goldong	Oveden in a militaria de la como		
(City) (Country)			
This 13 day of Systemb	<u>(                                    </u>		
I, Ingrid Zachrisson whose full			
od na od skala na od Appaza	- CE4 6000		
13 day of September,	Mats Andersson execute the above assignment on the 201 🗸, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the		
person described in such document	Section 1997 and the section of the		
Ing Zadn	<u>8782</u>		
Signature of Witness			

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 047724 FRAME: 0762